
dr
.*.'
ilwi NANDED WAGHALA CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,NANDED
;BF€ E_Tender notice

TenderNoticeNo.NWCMC/ELECT|168312020-21 Dt.15/06/2020

The Commissioner, Nanded Waghala City Municipal Corporation invites B-1 tenders

for below mentioned work from registered contractors of N.W.C.M.C.Nanded and Detailed

tender notice and terms and conditions can be available on Nanded Waghala City Municipal

Corporation Nanded website Cgp4Sah49!49qg9lt!) Tenders can be purchased and

submitted online only.Digital signature registration is must.Commissioner resetves all rights

to accept or reject the Tender.

Publication of e - tender :

Downloading ofe - tender :

Submission oftenders:
Last date & time of submission of e-tender: Date 30/06/2020 15.00pm

Open ingof e-tender Date 3/07/2020 15.00 pm

StV-

Commissioner,

Nanded Waghala City Municipal Corporation
Nanded.

Copy to:-
l) Hon.Editor tk6 di*qf, fuTIfu qTildl /t.ssrqr qruqrsr to publish the above

tender notice on dare 1610612020 edition and in 12x15 sq.cm space

2) Chief Municipal Auditor,N.W.C.M.C.Nanded
3) Chief Accounts Officer. N.W.C.M.C.Nanded

Date 16/06/ 2020 15.00 Pm
Date 16106/2020 15.00 pm

Date 1610612020 16.00 pm

4l)f,emal Auditor. N.W.C. M.C. Nanded

15 E tender Cell, N.W.C.M.C.Nanded
6) Notice Board. N.W.C.M.C.Nanded

anded Waghala City Municipal Corporation
Nanded.

Sno Name of work Estimated

cost Rs.

Eamest
money

deposit

Rs.1%

Blank
tender
cost

Rs.

period

0l A)Supply,Installation,Testing,Commissioning
& Maintenance of Solar power operated

&wireless type Traffic Signals 3 Nos
B)Supply,Installation,Testing,Commissioning
& Maintenance of Solar Based Operated

Portable Traffic Signal System(3 Way

Svstem) 4 Nos

n9s2600/- rt9526/- 1000+

Gst

blx
months

/oJ



Bidder shall submit following technical documents

I . Company/Firm must have Certificate of Manufacturing of the traffic signals system
Only under the registration of D.I.C/S.S.VMSME (Distric Industrial Corporation or
Smal Scale Indutries or Ministry of micro,small and medium enterprises).

2. JV (Joint Ventrue ) or Dealer,Contractor ,Sub Contractor ,Vendor,Reseller are not
applicable

3. company/Firm must have authentic certificate for wireless technology of traffic control
System must have experience in the field of ITS(Intelligent transportation
system) wtth experience of work of manufacturing /installation imaintenance of wireless
traffic signal system and with these products in last five years.

4 Company/flm must have certificate of technology partner of CDAC for Wi TraC
technology .Certificate ofCDAC should be attached

5. Company/Firm must have installed at least 5 Nos.of Traffic Signals (At five junctions) with
pure solar operated along with wireless technology in last three years with single work
order in any city oflndia.

6. Company/Firm should have experience of supply,installation and maintenance of Traffic
Signal system in any one city of India (atleast 3 years experience from the departments of
Police/Municipal Corporation/Other Govt./Semi Govt.departrnents)

7. Company/Firm must be ISO 9001 -2008 certified for manufacturer,supply,installation &
maintenance of Traffrc Signal system

8. The average tum over ofthe company /firm must be Rs.l crore oflast 3 three financial
years along with audited financial statement

9. Income tax clearance certificate of proprietor/firm oflast 3 years .

10. Company/Firm must have permanent /provisional GSTIN registration .

11. Company/Firm should submit EPF registration if this work needed more than l0
Employees

12. Company/Firm should submit ESI registration if this work needed more than 10

Employees
13. List of Staff/technician ofthe Company/Firm
14. List of plant & machinaries of CompanyiFimr
15. Tender fees and Earnest lr{oney deposit should pay through online payment gateway
16) Ll bidder should submit additional performance security deposit as per the Maharashtra

PWD Dept Govt.order no.CST/2017lPr.kr.8iima2 Dt.29l09lZO18 and corrigendum
date 26/09/2019

|.Nanded Waghala City Municipal Corporation.

764


